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AA Pioneer vs AA Skyline - 4/26/2016 8:24:42 AM
Skyline HS, Ann Arbor, MI

Varsity Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Team Time Pts

1 Skyline
2 Pioneer

8:24.61

8:29.39

5

0

Varsity Girls 4x800 Meter Relay

Team Time Pts

1 Pioneer

2 Pioneer

3 Skyline
4 Pioneer

5 Pioneer

9:20.28

10:12.78

10:14.25

11:18.65

11:19.59

5

Varsity Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Name Yr Team Time Wind

Pts

1 Alec Barnes 12 Pioneer 16.09

5

2 Clark Logan 9 Skyline 19.08

3

3 Tal Dohn 12 Pioneer 19.13

1

4 Pinson Alec

5 Faulkner Jonathan
11 Skyline
9 Skyline

20.18

21.87

Varsity Girls 100 Meter Hurdles

Name Yr Team Time Wind

Pts

1 Britten Bowen Pioneer 14.32

5

2 Lauren Foyteck 11 Skyline 16.36

3

3 Janay Ramirez 12 Skyline 17.49



1

4 Madeline Nicholas

5 Vanessa Woolley
6 Ella Eliason

7 Ce'Aira Lewis

9 Skyline
Pioneer

10 Skyline
11 Skyline

18.74

19.62

19.64

22.44

Varsity Boys 100 Meter Dash

Name Yr Team Time Wind

Pts

1 Tynique Wheatley 10 Pioneer 11.15

5

2 Rison Hunter 11 Skyline 11.61

3

3 Jordan Jones 10 Pioneer 11.68

1

4 Ethan Miller

5 John Fisher

6 Perkins Logan
7 Edmunds Brendan

8 Boy

12 Pioneer

12 Pioneer

10 Skyline
12 Skyline

Pioneer

11.74

11.83

11.92

12.30

12.87

JV Boys 100 Meter Dash

Time Wind H#Name Yr Team

Pts

1 Lael Onifade 10 Pioneer 12.18 1

5

2 losmani Frometas 10 Pioneer 12.47 1

3

3 Logan Jacobs 9 Pioneer 12.55 2

1

4 Dong Kitson
5 Darius Reeves

5 Jordan Dubreuil

7 Cameron Beck

8 Wang Wayne
9 Yeajoon Lee

10 Corban McCoy
11 Jaiveon Johnson

12 Amir Mgonja
13 Naashon Francis

13 Canaan Lambert!

15 Wilks Stephen

10 Skyline
11 Pioneer

12 Pioneer

12 Pioneer

12 Skyline
11 Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

10 Pioneer

9 Pioneer

Pioneer

9 Skyline

12.56

12.64

12.64

12.70

12.94

13.12

13.18

13.53

13.75

13.82

13.82

14.33

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

2

2

3

1



16 Kyle Lee
17 Parker Colt

9 Pioneer

9 Skyline

14.54

15.67

3

3

Varsity Girls 100 Meter Dash

Name Yr Team Time Wind

Pts

1 Chloe Foster 11 Skyline 12.97

5

2 Aryion McCoy Pioneer 13.09

3

3 Shelby Hall Pioneer 13.10

1

4 Saidah Rahman

5 Corinne Griffin

6 Taylor Weatherford
7 Monica Mitchenor

8 Noriah Kidd

12 Skyline
Pioneer

10 Skyline
Pioneer

10 Skyline

13.16

13.42

13.72

14.07

14.20

JV Girls 100 Meter Dash

Name Yr Team Time Wind H#

Pts

1 Madison McCarver 12 Skyline 14.14 1

5

2 Carter Veilleux 9 Skyline 14.34 1

3

3 Juliette Gimmel 12 Skyline 15.07 1

1

4 Audrey Huizenga
5 Somorea Lewis

6 Stefi Moreno

7 Anna Havlik

8 Emily Yao
9 Sydney Toth

10 Elizabeth Vargas
11 Markela Brown

9 Skyline
11 Skyline

Pioneer

11 Skyline
9 Skyline

Pioneer

9 Skyline
9 Skyline

15.26

15.41

15.79

15.80

15.96

16.16

16.32

16.63

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

Varsity Boys 4x200 Meter Relay

Team Time Pts

1 Pioneer

2 Skyline

1:31.02

1:35.20

5

0



3 Skyline 1:42.49

Varsity Girls 4x200 Meter Relay

Team Time Pts

1 Pioneer

2 Skyline
3 Pioneer

4 Skyline
5 Pioneer

1:41.48

1:53.33

1:53.76

1:58.42

2:04.60

5

0

Varsity Boys 1600 Meter Run

Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Giannobile Anthony
2 Peter Shambaugh
3 Donnelly Conor
4 Zac Williston

5 Michele Justin

6 Spall Caleb
7 Peter Slotten

8 Matthew Lieberman

9 Meah Sabir

10 Ethan Mielock

11 Philip Valtadoros
12 Oldani Keegan
13 Paul Sutton

14 Nolan Dresch

15 Klein-Kassab Cooper
16 Shotwell Ben

17 Cloutier AJ

18 Noah Kos

19 Kurt Kussurelis

20 Garrido-Witkowski Dav 9

21 David Laburn

22 Reynolds Dylan
23 Luke Wertenberger
24 Pelosi Vincent

25 DeKeyzer Alejandro
26 Ma Yunfei

27 Mark Einhaus

28 York Daniel

29 Syed Mustafa
30 Fitzgerald Hunter
31 White Gavin

32 Zonnevylle Nathan
33 D J Burgoyne

10 Skyline
Pioneer

Skyline
Pioneer

Skyline
Skyline
Pioneer

Pioneer

Skyline
Pioneer

Pioneer

Skyline
Pioneer

Pioneer

Skyline
Skyline
Skyline
Pioneer

Pioneer

Skyline
Pioneer

Skyline
Skyline
Skyline
Skyline

Skyline
Pioneer

Skyline
Skyline
Skyline
Skyline
Skyline
Pioneer

4:26.42

4:32.82

4:40.90

4:46.97

4:49.29

4:49.33

4:52.11

4:54.06

4:57.74

4:58.08

5:00.99

5:02.29

5:02.47

5:06.57

5:08.74

5:15.95

5:16.26

5:21.67

5:21.93

5:25.55

5:26.53

5:31.86

5:32.77

5:35.22

5:37.11

5:38.55

5:51.55

5:52.86

6:02.23

6:03.87

6:17.53

6:29.84

7:08.97

5

11 3

12 1

9

10

11

11

11

11

9

10

9

9

9

11

10

11

11

10

12

10

9

10

10

10

10

11

10

10

9

9



Varsity Girls 1600 Meter Run

Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Anne Forsyth
2 Sydney Dawes
3 Chrysanthe Patselas
4 Charlotte Ramser

5 Carrie Duerksen

6 Katherine (Katie) Ril
7 Victoria (Tori) Rober

8 Lilly Peck
9 Rachel Pacernick

10 Ankita Bose

11 Kenzie Dalton

12 Jamie Johnson

13 Katerina Tang

Pioneer

Pioneer

10 Skyline
Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

9 Skyline
Pioneer

9 Skyline
Pioneer

Pioneer

11 Skyline

5:08.59

5:19.41

5:51.56

6:00.70

6:03.50

6:07.74

6:08.07

6:20.68

6:24.92

6:29.97

6:42.28

6:43.59

6:45.43

5

3

1

Varsity Boys 4x100 Meter Relay

Team Time Pts

1 Pioneer

2 Skyline
3 Pioneer

4 Pioneer

44.29

46.01

49.23

51.80

5

0

Varsity Girls 4x100 Meter Relay

Team Time Pts

1 Pioneer

2 Skyline
3 Pioneer

4 Pioneer

49.36

52.71

54.09

59.00

5

0

Varsity Boys 400 Meter Dash

Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Josh Webb

2 McGuire Myles
3 Windsor Jacob

4 ??? ???

5 Brightmon Wesley
6 Marquon Jenkins
7 Joseph Rhodenhiser

12 Pioneer

12 Skyline
12 Skyline

Pioneer

10 Skyline
Pioneer

10 Pioneer

52.74

53.55

53.65

57.08

1:00.05

1:00.97

1:04.85

5

3

1

JV Boys 400 Meter Dash



Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Hamza Baccouche

2 Kyle Lee

11 Pioneer

9 Pioneer

1:06.21

1:12.97

5

3

Varsity Girls 400 Meter Dash

Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Hailey Mayes
2 Chloe Foster

3 Tiffany Cernej-Garcia
4 Meredith Peck

5 Reagen Wilder

Pioneer

11 Skyline
Pioneer

9 Skyline
Pioneer

57.41

57.63

1:05.89

1:07.31

1:16.51

5

3

1

Varsity Boys 300 Meter Hurdles

Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Tal Dohn

2 Sowell-Peeples Kyle
3 Ethan Miller

4 Pinson Alec

5 Logan Jacobs
6 losmani Frometas

7 Clark Logan
8 Faulkner Jonathan

12 Pioneer

12 Skyline
12 Pioneer

11 Skyline
9 Pioneer

10 Pioneer

9 Skyline
9 Skyline

40.96

42.96

43.07

43.79

45.46

45.90

47.92

47.96

5

3

1

Varsity Girls 300 Meter Hurdles

Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Alice Hill

2 Britten Bowen

3 Sarah Vogel
4 Madeline Nicholas

5 Janay Ramirez
6 Ilena (Lena) Garrett
7 Ella Eliason

Pioneer

Pioneer

12 Skyline
9 Skyline

12 Skyline
Pioneer

10 Skyline

44.46

44.51

48.91

50.59

51.87

52.18

54.23

5

3

1

Varsity Boys 800 Meter Run

Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Giannobile Anthony
2 Nick Foster

3 Edelstein Jesse

4 Michael Shkolnik

5 Netunji Paige
6 Zac Williston

10 Skyline
9 Pioneer

9 Skyline
10 Pioneer

10 Pioneer

9 Pioneer

1:59.00

2:03.25

2:08.15

2:11.55

2:12.41

2:14.49

5

3

1



7 Maxey Sasha
8 Peter Slotten

9 David Laburn

10 Reynolds Dylan
11 Shotwell Ben

12 Cloutier AJ

13 Luke Wertenberger
14 Pelosi Vincent

15 Mark Einhaus

16 Josh Benton

17 White Gavin

18 Syed Mustafa

19 D J Burgoyne
20 Zonnevylle Nathan

12 Skyline
11 Pioneer

12 Pioneer

10 Skyline
10 Skyline
11 Skyline

Skyline
9 Skyline

10 Pioneer

11 Pioneer

10 Skyline
11 Skyline
9 Pioneer

9 Skyline

2:15.75

2:17.26

2:25.46

2:27.24

2:28.05

2:28.83

2:32.41

2:34.65

2:37.34

2:40.26

2:43.61

2:45.00

2:59.86

2:59.89

Varsity Girls 800 Meter Run

Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Anne Forsyth
2 Sydney Dawes
3 Gabby Peck
4 Emily (EmJ) Rennich
5 Cammie Dalton

6 Julia Sheehan

7 Sophie Steinberg
8 Bendo Sompa

Pioneer

Pioneer

12 Skyline
Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

12 Skyline
Pioneer

2:17.75

2:23.02

2:30.05

2:36.09

2:37.53

2:44.66

2:44.93

2:48.31

5

3

1

Varsity Boys 200 Meter Dash

Name Yr Team Time Wind

Pts

1 Tynique Wheatley 10 Pioneer 22.88

5

2 Terius Wheatley 12 Pioneer 23.03

3

3 Rison Hunter 11 Skyline 24.30

1

4 Young Chris
5 Perkins Logan
6 Lael Onifade

7 Boy
8 Hamza Baccouche

12 Skyline
10 Skyline
10 Pioneer

Pioneer

11 Pioneer

24.54

24.57

25.06

26.45

27.64

JV Boys 200 Meter Dash



Name Yr Team Time Wind H#

Pts

1 Pinson Alec 11 Skyline 24.29 2

5

2 Jimmerson Erik 11 Skyline 25.17 1

3

3 Jaiveon Johnson Pioneer 25.23 1

1

4 Dong Kitson
5 Jordan Dubreuil

6 Brightmon Wesley
7 Edmunds Brendan

8 Amir Mgonja
9 Naashon Francis

10 Wilks Stephen
11 Joseph Rhodenhiser
12 Parker Colt

10 Skyline
12 Pioneer

10 Skyline
12 Skyline
10 Pioneer

9 Pioneer

9 Skyline
10 Pioneer

9 Skyline

25.27

25.74

26.37

27.68

27.96

28.47

29.77

30.08

31.89

1

1

1

1

2

2

2

2

2

Varsity Girls 200 Meter Dash

Time WindName Yr Team

Pts

1 Jordyn Dresch Pioneer 25.63

5

2 Chloe Foster 11 Skyline 26.40

3

3 Aryion McCoy Pioneer 26.60

1

4 Saidah Rahman

5 Corinne Griffin

6 Leah Bowerbank

7 Taylor Weatherford

12 Skyline
Pioneer

12 Skyline
10 Skyline

26.69

27.65

29.03

29.20

JV Girls 200 Meter Dash

Time Wind H#Name Yr Team

Pts

1 Shelby Hall Pioneer 27.26 1

5

28.192 Lakeia Harris Pioneer 1

3

228.833 Derin Adunbi Pioneer



1

4 Kiara Isom

5 Monica Mitchenor

6 Cassie Wooley
7 Ce'Aira Lewis

8 Madison McCarver

9 Meredith Peck

10 Carter Veilleux

11 Maketa Mattimore

12 Kelli Echols

13 Sydney Wilder
14 Somorea Lewis

15 Elizabeth Vargas
16 Stefi Moreno

17 Audrey Huizenga
18 Danielle Lemerand

19 Markela Brown

20 Juliette Gimmel

21 Anna Havlik

22 Emily Yao

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

11 Skyline
12 Skyline
9 Skyline
9 Skyline

11 Skyline
Pioneer

Pioneer

11 Skyline
9 Skyline

Pioneer

9 Skyline
Pioneer

9 Skyline
12 Skyline
11 Skyline
9 Skyline

29.46

29.55

29.78

30.02

30.20

30.47

30.61

30.84

30.85

31.27

31.73

32.16

32.22

32.28

33.45

33.74

33.98

34.51

34.90

1

2

2

3

1

1

1

1

2

3

2

3

3

2

3

3

2

2

3

Varsity Boys 3200 Meter Run

Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Peter Shambaugh
2 Aldo Pando Girard

3 Jack Wallace

4 Spall Caleb
5 Jyawook Sam
6 John Florence

7 Matthew Lieberman

8 Brendan Pastor

9 Philip Valtadoros
10 Ethan Mielock

11 Paul Sutton

11 Pioneer

10 Pioneer

10 Pioneer

11 Skyline
10 Skyline
9 Pioneer

11 Pioneer

11 Pioneer

10 Pioneer

9 Pioneer

9 Pioneer

10:06.68

10:07.91

10:12.47

10:21.23

10:21.32

10:24.45

10:28.67

10:45.44

10:52.29

10:53.23

11:07.84

5

3

1

Varsity Girls 3200 Meter Run

Name Yr Team Time Pts

1 Jacalyn Overdier
2 Libby Kos
3 Camille Kukor

4 Kaelan Oldani

5 Victoria Miller

6 Phoebe Johnson

Pioneer

Pioneer

10 Skyline
12 Skyline
10 Skyline

Pioneer

11:06.34

11:32.18

12:12.49

12:58.53

13:04.96

14:22.40

5

3

1

Varsity Boys 4x400 Meter Relay



Team Time Pts

1 Pioneer

2 Skyline
3 Pioneer

4 Skyline
5 Pioneer

6 Pioneer

3:32.22

3:34.01

3:52.72

3:55.10

4:05.91

4:24.49

5

0

Varsity Girls 4x400 Meter Relay

Team Time Pts

1 Pioneer

2 Skyline
3 Pioneer

4 Skyline
5 Pioneer

6 Pioneer

7 Pioneer

8 Pioneer

4:01.79

4:07.39

4:12.91

4:33.12

4:36.50

4:46.37

4:58.55

5:11.65

5

0

Varsity Boys Pole Vault

Name Yr Team Mark Pts

nh Parker Colt

1 Clark Logan
9 Skyline
9 Skyline

NH

8-00.00 5

Varsity Girls Pole Vault

Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Lauren Foyteck
2 Cassie Wooley
3 Vanessa Woolley

11 Skyline
Pioneer

Pioneer

8-03.00

7-06.00

7-00.00

5

3

1

Varsity Boys High Jump

Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Terius Wheatley
2 Young Chris
3 Lael Onifade

12 Pioneer

12 Skyline
10 Pioneer

5-08.00

5-06.00

5-06.00

5

3

1

Varsity Girls High Jump

Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Sophie Steinberg 12 Skyline 5-00.00 5



2 Jada Wimberly
3 Tavahna Paige
4 Charlotte Ramser

5 Maketa Mattimore

6 Ce'Aira Lewis

Pioneer

Pioneer

Pioneer

11 Skyline
11 Skyline

5-00.00

4-04.00

4-04.00

4-02.00

4-00.00

3

1

Varsity Boys Long Jump

Name Yr Team Mark Wind

Pts

1 Terius Wheatley 12 Pioneer 21-03.50 NWI

5

2 Logan Jacobs 9 Pioneer 17-00.75 NWI

3

3 Perkins Logan 10 Skyline 16-02.50 NWI

1

4 Jimmerson Erik

5 Lael Onifade

6 Darius Reeves

7 Joseph Rhodenhiser
8 Amir Mgonja

11 Skyline
10 Pioneer

11 Pioneer

10 Pioneer

10 Pioneer

16-01.50

15-11.50

15-09.50

14-08.00

13-00.25

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

Varsity Girls Long Jump

Name Yr Team Mark Wind

Pts

1 Jada Wimberly Pioneer 16-01.75 NWI

5

2 Saidah Rahman 12 Skyline 15-10.00 NWI

3

3 Lakeia Harris Pioneer 14-05.25 NWI

1

4 Tiffany Cernej-Garcia
5 Lauren Foyteck
6 Ella Eliason

7 Kelli Echols

8 Noriah Kidd

9 Kiara Isom

10 Cassie Wooley

Pioneer

11 Skyline
10 Skyline

Pioneer

10 Skyline
Pioneer

Pioneer

14-00.00

13-09.00

12-10.00

12-03.00

12-02.50

11-10.00

11-08.00

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

NWI

Varsity Boys Shot Put

Name Yr Team Mark Pts



1 Chari Bremer

2 Aaron Fields

3 Goodman Hunter

4 Dennis Simmons

12 Pioneer

11 Pioneer

10 Skyline
9 Pioneer

37-09.50

37-02.00

36-07.50

33-11.50

5

3

1

Varsity Girls Shot Put

Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Charde Madoula-Bey
2 Kahshiada Kidd

3 Desirae Nelson

4 Derin Adunbi

5 Sydney Toth

12 Skyline
11 Skyline
12 Skyline

Pioneer

Pioneer

39-07.75

29-09.00

29-02.75

25-02.50

24-10.25

5

3

1

Varsity Boys Discus Throw

Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Chari Bremer

2 Goodman Hunter

3 Aaron Fields

4 Dennis Simmons

12 Pioneer

10 Skyline
11 Pioneer

9 Pioneer

108-09

90-07

84-11

76-07

5

3

1

Varsity Girls Discus Throw

Name Yr Team Mark Pts

1 Charde Madoula-Bey
2 Desirae Nelson

3 Zoe Espinosa
4 Tavahna Paige
5 Sydney Toth
6 Kahshiada Kidd

7 Derin Adunbi

12 Skyline
12 Skyline
12 Skyline

Pioneer

Pioneer

11 Skyline
Pioneer

131-00

100-06

84-08

81-09

69-02

60-02

49-06

5

3

1

Varsity Boys Team Scores {17 Events Scored)

Team Pts Spr Dst Hrd Rel Thr Imp
0th

1 Pioneer 89 19 15 12 15 14 14

0

2 Skyline 44 8 12 6 5 4 9

0



Varsity Girls Team Scores (17 Events Scored)

Team Pts Spr Dst Hrd Rel Thr Jmp
0th

1 Pioneer 87 16 24 13 20 0 14

0

2 Skyline 50 11 3 5 0 18 13

0

JV Boys Team Scores (3 Events Scored)

Team Pts Spr Dst Hrd Rel Thr Jmp
0th

1 Pioneer 18 18 0 0 0 0 0

0

2 Skyline 8 8 0 0 0 0 0

0

JV Girls Team Scores (2 Events Scored)

Team Pts Spr Dst Hrd Rel Thr Jmp
0th

1 Skyline 9 9 0 0 0 0 0

0

1 Pioneer 9 9 0 0 0 0 0

0



Hy-Tek’s MEET MANAGER 8:20 PM 4/12/2016 Page 1A2 Race Management - Contractor License
Bedford at Pioneer - 4/12/2016

Southeastern Conference

Sleeman-Westfield Track

Results

Event 1 Boys 4x800 Meter Relay

Finals PointsSchool

Finals

1 Pioneer

2 Bedford

3 Bedford

4 Bedford

5 Bedford

6 Bedford

8:36.21

9:00.37

x9:39.26

x9:41.02

xl0:30.79

xll:03.38

A
II A

I I
B

C I

D

E'I

16 Events ScoredMen - Team Rankings

562) Bedford611) Pioneer

/<r



Hy-Tek’s MEET MANAGER 8:32 PM 4/12/2016 Page 1A2 Race Management - Contractor License
Bedford at Pioneer - 4/12/2016

Southeastern Conference

Sleeman-Westfield Track

Results

Event 3 Boys 110 Meter Hurdles

Finals PointsYear SchoolName

Finals

1 Dohn, Tal

■2~Fafreh/-7GTdrew

3 Murphy, Seth
4 Kraine, Steven

5 Barnes, Alec

6 Holly, Jordan

16.01

17.33

18.64

18.77

19.59

X20.86

512 Pioneer

11 Bedford

9 Bedford

9 Bedford

12 Pioneer

9 Bedford

3

1

17 Events ScoredTeam RankingsMen

562} Bedford611) Pioneer


